The search warrant was executed on November 28, 2023, and the 
following recoveries were made: 

a. One disassembled Glock 19 handgun bearing serial number BVHB604 
i. Received component inside the glove box 

ii. Slide component located on the driver’s side rear passenger floorboard 
b. Three hundred eighty-six (386) live rounds in the trunk 
c. Two (2) “CBC 9mm Luger” shell casings from the trunk 
d. One (1) “Federal 45 Auto” shell casing from the trunk 
e. Ten (10) live rounds from the center console 
f. One (1) live round from the front passenger’s seat 
g. One (1) “Win 9mm Luger” shell casing from the front passenger’s floorboard